

SVUSD Measure X Board Authorization

Inception through 11/18/25 Individual Board Items			
Meeting Date	Item #	DESCRIPTION	Measure X Funds Associated with Amount of Authorization
5/10/2016	Action #2	Adoption of Resolution 63-15/16 Calling for a General Obligation Bond Election	\$239 Million
Total Amount of Measure X Authorizations Inception Through 6/11/2024			\$168,442,469
8/20/2024	Consent #12	RATIFICATION OF AWARD OF BID B24FM439, CAMPUS NOTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR HILLSIDE MS, SINALOA MS, AND VALLEY VIEW MS	\$271,877
8/20/2024	Consent #14	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R23-02885 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CAPITAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, INC. PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE NEW MPR CLASSROOM AND KITCHEN BUILDING AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$3,328
8/20/2024	Consent #15	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R23-05218 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NV5 WEST, INC. FOR TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE BOYS' LOCKER ROOM PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$9,453
8/20/2024	Consent #16	RATIFICATION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1R1 TO SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MAIN QUAD LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS, B22LS383	-\$254,143
8/20/2024	Consent #25	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FLOOR ABATEMENT, B24FS430	-\$155,805
8/20/2024	Consent #26	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FLOOR ABATEMENT, B24FS430	-\$155,464
9/10/2024	Consent #27	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FLOOR ABATEMENT, B24FS431	-\$112,738
9/10/2024	Consent #7	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B25FM441, CAMPUS NOTIFICATION SYSTEMS FOR SANTA SUSANA HS, SIMI VALLEY HS, HOLLOW HILLS ES, AND TOWNSHIP ES	\$248,820
9/10/2024	Consent #8	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO LEASE LEASEBACK B24LS424, SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MPR DEMOLITION PROJECT, INCREMENT 1	-\$104,703
9/10/2024	Consent #10	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO PARK VIEW CLASSROOM RENOVATIONS, B24FS412	-\$85,122
9/10/2024	Consent #12	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. B24LS421 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND ARDALAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR THE SIMI VALLEY HS LEASE LEASEBACK LOCKER ROOM REPLACEMENT PROJECT	-\$84,096
10/15/2024	Consent #6	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-01735 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING SERVICES AND DSA SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT TOWNSHIP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$25,500
10/15/2024	Consent #7	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-01737 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING SERVICES AND DSA SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT BIG SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$25,500
10/15/2024	Consent #8	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-01736 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING SERVICES AND DSA SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT HOLLOW HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$25,500
10/15/2024	Consent #18	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1R TO LEASE LEASEBACK B24LS424, SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MPR DEMOLITION PROJECT, INCREMENT 1	-\$857
10/15/2024	Consent #19	RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-01802 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TAO ROSSINI, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION FOR LEGAL SERVICES	\$100,000
11/19/2024	Consent #5	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION OF CHANGE ORDER #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R24-05515 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING SERVICES AND DSA SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$300
11/19/2024	Consent #6	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION OF CHANGE ORDER #1 AGREEMENT NO. R24-05516 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING SERVICES AND DSA SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$300
11/19/2024	Consent #8	RATIFICATION OF MEASURE X FUNDED PARTIAL EXPENSES, AGREEMENTS AND FIELD CONTRACTS UNDER CUPCAA; MARCH 18, 2024 TO NOVEMBER 3, 2024	\$3,395,649
11/19/2024	Consent #9	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-02297 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PROJECT AT SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$9,152
11/19/2024	Consent #10	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO LEASE LEASEBACK B24LS414, SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL KITCHEN MODERNIZATION EQUIPMENT PHASE 1	-\$54,325
12/17/2024	Consent #4	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B25FS442, SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY CLASSROOM RENOVATION	\$708,400
12/17/2024	Consent #5	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B25FS445, CAMPUS NOTIFICATION SYSTEM: ATHERWOOD ES, BIG SPRINGS ES, KATHERINE ES, KNOLLS ES, SANTA SUSANA ES, WHITE OAK ES	\$187,410
12/17/2024	Consent #7	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-02618 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND DDLN, FOR SCHEDULING SERVICES FOR THE NEW MPR / CLASSROOM BUILDING PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$79,860

SVUSD Measure X Board Authorization

Inception through 11/18/25 Individual Board Items			
Meeting Date	Item #	DESCRIPTION	Measure X Funds Associated with Amount of Authorization
12/17/2024	Consent #8	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BID #B24LS415, ROYAL HS CLASSROOM RENOVATIONS PHASE 2	-\$194,103
12/17/2024	Consent #9	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-02676 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND PARSONS CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR LABOR COMPLIANCE SERVICES FOR THE SIMI VALLEY HS MPR NEW MPR / CLASSROOM BUILDING PROJECT	\$132,249
12/17/2024	Consent #10	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CAMPUS NOTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR HILLSIDE MS, SINALOA MS, AND VALLEY VIEW MS, B24FM439	-\$24,716
12/17/2024	Consent #11	APPROVAL OF THE PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT NETWORK FIREWALL	\$270,379
12/17/2024	Action #2	APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 26-24/25 THE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT THAT A MASTER PLAN IS REQUIRED WHEN THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION (OPSC) FUNDING APPLICATION IS PROCESSED	\$0
1/21/2025	Consent #4	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-02825 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE FLOOR ABATEMENT PROJECT AT HOLLOW HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$6,240
1/21/2025	Consent #5	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-02824 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND KNOWLAND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION AT GARDEN GROVE ES	\$6,656
1/21/2025	Consent #6	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION OF AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT NO. R24-05516 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING SERVICES AND DSA SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$20,000
1/21/2025	Consent #8	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-02965 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NV5 WEST, INC. FOR TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE NEW MPR / CLASSROOM PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$307,767
1/21/2025	Consent #9	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-02966 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NV5 WEST, INC. FOR TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES FOR THE UTILITY BUILDING PROJECT, INCREMENT 2, AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$34,008
1/21/2025	Consent #11	APPROVAL TO AWARD BID #B25FM450, CAMPUS NOTIFICATION SYSTEM: BERYLWOOD ES, CRESTVIEW ES, GARDEN GROVE ES, JUSTIN ELA, MOUNTIAN VIEW ES, SYCAMORE ES	\$171,380
1/21/2025	Information #2	RECEIVE MEASURE X BOND PERFORMANCE AUDIT	\$0
2/18/2025	Consent #7	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-03262 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NATIONAL ROOFING CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR THE ROOFING AT THE UTILITY BUILDING PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$11,900
2/18/2025	Consent #8	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-03259 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND NATIONAL ROOFING CONSULTANTS, INC. FOR THE ROOFING AT THE NEW MPR / CLASSROOM PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$15,900
2/18/2025	Consent #10	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B25FS447, HOLLOW HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FLOORING ABATEMENT	\$456,500
2/18/2025	Consent #12	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 TO LEASE-LEASEBACK B24LS414, SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL KITCHEN MODERNIZATION PHASE II, TO BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC.	-\$919,353
3/11/2025	Consent #8	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B25FS454, RE-BID GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM RENOVATION	\$1,059,200
3/11/2025	Consent #9	AUTHORIZATION TO AWARD BID #B25FS452, CAMPUS NOTIFICATION SYSTEM. APOLLO HS, ARROYO ES, MADERA ES, MONTE VISTA, SIMI INSTITUTE, WOOD RANCH ES PROJECT	\$140,351
4/15/2025	Consent #5	RATIFICATION OF AWARD OF LEASE-LEASEBACK B25LS456, SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MPR DEMOLITION PHASE II AND UTILITY BUILDING TO BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$3,875,685
4/15/2025	Consent #12	AUTHORIZATION OF BLANKET APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS NOT TO EXCEED STATUTORY LIMITS FOR SUMMER SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION WORK	\$0
4/15/2025	Consent #14	RATIFICATION OF MEASURE X FUNDED PARTIAL EXPENSES, AGREEMENTS AND FIELD CONTRACTS UNDER CUPCAA; NOVEMBER 4, 2024 TO MARCH 30, 2025	\$3,587,407
4/15/2025	Action #2	APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION NO. 36-24/25 THE SUPPORT OF APPLICATIONS FOR ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION AND FUNDING; DESIGNATION OF AUTHORIZED DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES	\$0
4/15/2025	Information #1	AWARD OF LEASE LEASEBACK CONTRACTS	\$0
5/20/2025	Consent #4	APPROVAL OF MEMBERS TO THE CITIZEN'S BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (CBOC) - MEASURE X	\$0
5/20/2025	Consent #8	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 BID #B25FM441, CAMPUS NOTIFICATION SYSTEMS FOR SANTA SUSANA HS, SIMI VALLEY HS, HOLLOW HILLS ES, AND TOWNSHIP ES	-\$20,187
6/10/2025	Consent #15	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R25-04732 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND CLARK SEIF CLARK, INC. FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CONSULTANT SERVICES AT HOLLOW HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR THE FLOOR ABATEMENT PROJECT	\$39,975
6/10/2025	Consent #18	RATIFICATION OF MEASURE X FUNDED PARTIAL EXPENSES, AGREEMENTS AND FIELD CONTRACTS UNDER CUPCAA; MARCH 31, 2025 TO MAY 31, 2025	\$5,519,864

SVUSD Measure X Board Authorization

Inception through 11/18/25 Individual Board Items			
Meeting Date	Item #	DESCRIPTION	Measure X Funds Associated with Amount of Authorization
6/10/2025	Consent #22	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 BID #B25FM450, CAMPUS NOTIFICATION SYSTEMS FOR BERYLWOOD ES, CRESTVIEW ES, GARDEN GROVE ES, JUSTIN ELA, MOUNTAIN VIEW ES, SYCAMORE ES	-\$13,555
6/10/2025	Information #2	CITIZENS' BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (CBOC) ANNUAL REPORT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024	\$0
8/19/2025	Consent #4	APPROVAL OF MEMBERS TO THE CITIZEN'S BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE (CBOC) - MEASURE X	\$0
8/19/2025	Consent #13	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. B26LS459-A BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND VIOLA, INC. FOR THE PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR CLASSROOM RENOVATION AT HOLLOW HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$10,400
8/19/2025	Consent #14	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. B26LS460-A BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND ARDALAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR THE PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR CLASSROOM RENOVATION AT TOWNSHIP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$5,000
8/19/2025	Consent #15	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. B26LS461-A BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND ARDALAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR THE PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR CLASSROOM RENOVATION AT BIG SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$5,000
8/19/2025	Consent #23	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R26-00208 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PROJECT AT BIG SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$28,200
8/19/2025	Consent #24	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R26-00736 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PROJECT AT HOLLOW HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$28,200
8/19/2025	Consent #25	APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT NO. R26-00737 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND STEPHEN PAYTE, DSA INSPECTIONS, INC. FOR INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM RENOVATION PROJECT AT TOWNSHIP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$28,200
9/9/2025	Consent #4	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 BID #B25FS447, HOLLOW HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FLOORING ABATEMENT	-\$33,978
9/9/2025	Consent #5	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 BID #B25FM445, CAMPUS NOTIFICATION SYSTEM: ATHERWOOD ES, BIG SPRINGS ES, KATHERINE ES, KNOLLS ES, SANTA SUSANA ES, WHITE OAK ES	-\$11,021
9/9/2025	Consent #6	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 BID #B25FM452, CAMPUS NOTIFICATION SYSTEM: APOLLO HS, ARROYO ES, MADERA ES, MONTE VISTA, SIMI INSTITUTE, WOOD RANCH ES PROJECT	-\$12,759
10/21/2025	Consent #4	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R23-05268 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND HMC ARCHITECTS FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE MODERNIZATION OF BUILDING "H" FOR THE NEW KITCHEN AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	-\$11,923
10/21/2025	Consent #5	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. R23-02250 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND HMC ARCHITECTS FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE NEW MPR CLASSROOM BUILDING AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$497,411
10/21/2025	Consent #6	AWARD OF LEASE-LEASEBACK B25LS446, EQUIPMENT PROCUREMENT, SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL MPR CLASSROOM BUILDING, TO BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,032,131
10/21/2025	Consent #14	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION TO AGREEMENT NO. R25-01737 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING SERVICES AND DSA SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT BIG SPRINGS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$15,000
10/21/2025	Consent #15	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION TO AGREEMENT NO. R25-01736 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING SERVICES AND DSA SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT HOLLOW HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$15,000
10/21/2025	Consent #16	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION TO AGREEMENT NO. R25-01735 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND TALLER DOS FLORES FOR ARCHITECTURAL DRAFTING SERVICES AND DSA SERVICES FOR THE CLASSROOM MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT TOWNSHIP ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	\$15,000
10/21/2025	Consent #17	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 BID #B25FS442, SYCAMORE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM RENOVATION	\$33,812
10/21/2025	Consent #18	APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 BID #B25FS454, RE-BID GARDEN GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM RENOVATION	-\$133,190
10/21/2025	Consent #19	APPROVAL OF THE PURCHASE OF REPLACEMENT TELEPHONE SYSTEM	\$113,690
10/21/2025	Action #1	APPROVAL OF ADOPTING THE BALFOUR BEATTY LEASE LEASEBACK NOT-TO-EXCEED GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE AFTER DIVISION OF STATE ARCHITECT (DSA) PROVIDES PLAN CHECK APPROVAL FOR THE NEW MPR BUILDING PROJECT AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$0
10/21/2025	Information #2	AWARD OF LEASE LEASEBACK CONTRACTS	\$0

SVUSD Measure X Board Authorization

Inception through 11/18/25 Individual Board Items			
Meeting Date	Item #	DESCRIPTION	Measure X Funds Associated with Amount of Authorization
11/18/2025	Consent #7	APPROVAL OF AWARD OF LEASE-LEASEBACK B25LS446, SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL NEW MPR CLASSROOM BUILDING PROJECT TO BALFOUR BEATTY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$42,880,615
11/18/2025	Consent #9	APPROVAL OF RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT NO. R26-02217 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND EARTH SYSTEMS FOR GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING FOR THE SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL NEW MPR CLASSROOM PROJECT	\$70,249
11/18/2025	Consent #10	RATIFICATION OF MEASURE X FUNDED PARTIAL EXPENSES, AGREEMENTS AND FIELD CONTRACTS UNDER CUPCAA; JUNE 1, 2025 TO OCTOBER 31, 2025	\$186,476
11/18/2025	Consent #12	APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT NO. R23-02250 BETWEEN SIMI VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND HMC ARCHITECTS FOR ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE NEW MPR CLASSROOM BUILDING AT SIMI VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL	\$134,766
11/18/2025	Information #2	AWARD OF LEASE LEASEBACK CONTRACTS	\$0
Total Amount of Measure X Authorizations Through 11-18-25			\$231,906,090